

1	Plaintiffs Jose and Flor Barrionuevo ("Plaintiffs") and defendant JPMorgan Chase Bank,
2	N.A., for itself and as an acquirer of certain assets and liabilities of Washington Mutual from the
3	Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, as receiver for Washington Mutual Bank ("Defendant"),
4	by and through their counsels of record, hereby submit this Joint Stipulation and Proposed Order
5	regarding the scheduling order.
6	JOINT STIPULATION
7	Whereas, on November 5, 2012, the court set a trial date of August 26, 2012 and ordered a
8	schedule concurrent with that date;
9	Whereas, on April 19, 2013, the court amended the scheduling order;
10	Whereas, the amended scheduling order requires all dispositive motions to be heard no
11	later than June 27, 2013;
12	Whereas, such motions must consequently be filed no later than May 23, 2013;
13	Whereas, the parties had agreed that Defendant could have until May 30, 2013 to file a
14	Rule 56 motion;
15	Whereas, Defendant was unable to depose Plaintiffs' expert until May 21, 2013;
16	Whereas, on May 23, 2013, counsel for both parties realized a May 30, 2013 filing
17	deadline for a June 27, 2013 hearing does not comport with the Local Rules of the Northern
18	District of California;
19	Whereas, the parties agreed to seek guidance from the court as to the best means of resolving
20	the mistake of counsel when submitting the prior stipulation to the court;
21	Whereas, the parties received such guidance and are agreed to the direction of the court;
22	///
23	///
24	///
25	///
26	///
27	///
28	///

SF01DOCS\141254.1\C076651\0334282

1	IT IS THEREFORE STIPULATED BETWEEN THE PARTIES that they recommend that
2	the court's order of April 19, 2013, be amended and a new order be issued setting a deadline of July
3	11, 2013 for the hearing of dispositive motions (which requires such a motion to be filed no later than
4	June 6, 2013).
5	
6	Dated: May 23, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
7	Michael Yesk, Attorney at Law
8	
9	By: <u>/s/ Michael Yesk</u> Michael Yesk
10	Attorney for Plaintiffs
11	
12	Dated: May 24, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
13	BRYAN CAVE LLP
14	
15	By: <u>/s/ John C. Hedger</u> John C. Hedger
16	Attorneys for Defendants JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., for itself and as
17	an acquirer of certain assets and liabilities of Washington Mutual from the Federal Deposit
18	Insurance Corporation, as receiver for Washington Mutual Bank
19	
20	
21	ATTESTATION PURSUANT TO GENERAL ORDER 45
22	I, John C. Hedger, attest that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained
23	from each of the signatories. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of
24	America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 24, 2013, at San Francisco,
25	California.
26	
27	<i>/S/_John C. Hedger</i> John C. Hedger
28	John O. Hedger
	SF01DOCS\141254.1\C076651\0334282 2

